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PRICE OF ATF
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Patil Smt. Rupatai Diliprao Nilangekar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the domestic airlines have to pay much higher price for ATF fuel in comparison with the international airlines;

(b) if so, the details of the amount being paid by the domestic and international airlines for ATF fuel; and

(c) the reasons for the said difference therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a):- Yes Sir.

(b):- Details of the amount being paid by the domestic and international airline per kilolitre at four metro cities in India are as follows:-

Station For Domestic For Internationl Operation
  Operation Equivalent Rs./KL
  Rs./Kilolitre

Delhi       44716.49                34962.00
Mumbai      46233.36                34682.00
Kolkata     50611.35                36455.60
Chennai     48548.81                34259.60

(c):- ATF prices of domestic operation also include custom duty at 10%, excise duty at 8% and sales tax ranging between 20-30% as fixed by various states in the country.
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